

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT CANNABIS SERVICES DIVISION

3015 H Street Eureka CA 95501 Fax: (707) 268-3792 Phone: (707) 445-7541

NOTE TO FILE

Date: August 7, 2020 Note by: Suzanne Lippre

RE: Public Comment of Opposition received via voicemail after the agenda posted

Applicant: Maple Creek Investments

APN: 315-011-009

Case Number: PLN-2018-15197

Applicant

Maple Creek Investments, LLC Catherine Dunaway PO Box 1212 Eureka, CA 95502

Owner

Maple Creek Investments, LLC Six Rivers Development, LLC Catherine Dunaway PO Box 1212 Eureka, CA 95502

Agent

Brian Shields PO Box 4215 Arcata, CA 95518

Public Comment via Telephone message on Maple Creek Investments PLN-2018-15197

- 1. Judy Rice left a message of opposition to this project due to various concerns. This note records her comment.
- 2. Gordon Schatz opposes the project and stated that its location is unsuitable, power extension to the site may prove problematic with the cutting of tress and a fire hazard in the area, the water use and crowding of permits in this general area are all concerns. He discourages approval of this permit. This note records his comment.

These comments were retrieved from my voicemail after the hearing and I will make them part of the record.

Suzanne Lippre **Executive Secretary** County of Humboldt Planning and Building Department slippre@co.humboldt.ca.us (707)268-3728